102
K5A
103K
RPE 110 XXX X7R 103 K 050V
CAPACITOR Used only for TEMPERATURE CAPACITANCE VALUE CAPACITANCE VOLTAGE
TYPE AND tape and reel CHARACTERISTICS Expressed in picofarads and TOLERANCE Identified by a
SIZE and other lead C0G = 0 ±30ppm (Note 1) identified by a three-digit C0G: 5pF or less three digit number.
variations. X7R = ±15% number. First two digits C = ±.25pF 50 and 100V

■ Marking standard or to customer specification
■ Epoxy coating meets UL94V-0
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
MARKINGS
NOTE: T.C. Tolerance
Refer to EIA RS-198 for limitations.
Voltage Code
2 = 25V, 5 = 50V
1 = 100V, 6 = 200V
Note: High Reliability RPE Capacitors available. See page 136.
RPE 110, 131, 132: Cap. and Tol. only
for X7R, Z5U and Y5V materials.
Both sides marked for temperature compensating RPE 110, 131 and 132 capacitors
Temp. Char. Code
A = COG, P = P2H, R = R2H,
S = S2H, T = T2H, U = U2J, C = X7R,
E = Z5U, F = Y5V
Cap. Tol. Voltage
Tol.
Voltage
T.C.
Mfg. T.M. Cap.
Temp. Char.
RPE 110, 131, 132
(Front)
RPE 110, 131, 132
(Back)
RPE 121, 122, 123 RPE 113, 114, 117
Capacitance (pF) T.C.Tolerance (ppm)
10 and over ± 30 (G)
4.0–9.9 ± 60 (H)
2.1–3.9 ±120 (J)
.4–2.0 ±250 (K)
5 A M
103
K5C
Tol.
Voltage
Mfg. T.M.
Cap.
Temp. Char.
M
CG01-I 59
�EIA values available as standard through authorized Murata Electronics Distributors.
† Bulk only.
Note: Capacitance values = EIA 24 Step = 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 27, 30, 33, 36, 39, 43, 47, 51, 56, 62, 68, 75, 82, 91
For values under 1.0pF, contact your local Murata Electronics Sales Office.
#26 AWG
copper clad steel
#25 AWG
copper clad steel
Coating run-down
not to exceed
seating plane
Coating
run-down
not to exceed
seating plane
#25 AWG
copper clad steel
1.0 max.
epoxy extension
H L
T
25.4 min.
H
H
L
L
T
T
25.4 min.
25.4 min.